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List of Institutes/Colleges running is Master of Business Administration (M.B.A.) Course
informing the Fees Regulating Authority that they are opting for no upward revision of
fees for the academic year 2025-2026 and continue to apply the fees approved for the
academic year 2024-2025 for the next academic year 2025-202 in respect of respective
course mentioned against their name.

Master of Business Administration (M.B.A.)

I Fees Approved for | Fees 'Approved for J
, the A.Y. 2024- the A.Y. 2025- ;
I 2025 Per student | 2026 Per student |
- as per u/s. 2(g) of | as per u/s. 2(g) of |
/ the Maharashtra the Maharashtra
Sr. Inst Unaided Private Unaided Private
No. Code ARk Nasne Course Professional Professional
Educational Educational
| Institutions Institutions
(Regulation of (Regulation of
Admissions and Admissions and
R Ly Fees) Act, 2015 Fees) Act, 2015
| Agnel Charities Agnel Seva
Sangha's Fr. C. Rodrigues Inst.
: il of Management. Studies, Navi s £50000 S 1'
Mumbai |
3 | shree Sharda Bhavan 3 o e b
Education Society's Institute of
2 | MB2119 Technology & Management: MBA 85000 85000 [
IJ | Nanded =, e, |
K. C. E. Societys College of J
3 EN5106 | Engineering and Information MBA 65500 65500
Technology, Jalgaon
Zagdu Singh Chartitable |
Trust's Thakur Institute of ! !
4 ' MB3118 Management Studies & MBA 254000 254000 !
Research, Mumbai |
Mumbai Institute of ‘
5 MB3129 | Management & Research, MBA 107000 107000
Mumbai i ;
Arihant Institute Of Business | '
B 108000 800
e Management, Bawdhan i i i
| Rajarshi Shahu Institute of
L? MB2102 Management, abad MBA 97000 r. 97000
25 SR - = 2 / %,:/4: L
—a-’/‘(u = “
ok . DIRECTOR
=amp Education Society's
Rasiklal M. Dhariwai

T

Institute

of Ma

Ins @ment
g, F’radhiirslratﬂr:fg Pune-44.
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Sr.
Nol

Inst
Code

MB6627

Inst Name

CAMP EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
RASIKLAL M. DHARIWAL
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

MB4127

DHANANJAYRAO GADGIL
INSTITUTE OF CO OPERATIVE
MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR

28

30

31

32

33

MB1102

EN6769

MB3529

MB2106

EN4139

EN6177

Vidya Bharati Mahavidyalaya
Department of Research and
. PG Studies in Science &
| Management, Amravati

RMD SINHGAD SCHOOL OF
ENGINEERING

SMT PARMESHWARIDEVI
DURGADUTT TIBREWALA
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
AND RESEARCH, ANDHERI (E),
MUMBAI

Lokvikas Educational &
Charitable Trust's Marathwada
Institute of Management and
Research, Aurangabad

Jhulelal Institut of Technology,
Nagpur

Sinhgad College of

Engineering, Vadgaon (BK),
Pune

Fees Apﬁarea“ﬁ;l: | Fees iﬁﬁ;dved
the A.Y. 2024- for the A.Y. 2025-
2025 Per student | 2026 Per student
as per u/s. 2(g) of | as per u/s. 2(g) of
the Maharashtra | the Maharashtra
Conrss Unaided Private Unaided Private
Professional Professional
Educational Educational
Institutions Institutions
(Regulation of (Regulation of
Admissions and Admissions and
Fees ) Act, 2015 | Fees ) Act, 2015
MBA 115500 115500
MBA 45000 45000
MBA 90000 90000
MBA 105000 105000
MBA 30000 30000
MBA 72000 72000
MBA 84000 84000
MBA 145000 145000
N - DIRECTOR
amp Education Slﬂty :
Rasikial M. Dhariwal :
Institute of «
. Management

'9di, Pradhikaran, Pune-42

|
1




All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as "No
Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must
be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in
Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in
the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided
Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which
reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise
fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in
Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions,
the display shail also be In the language of the minority to which such,
institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal

consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.
Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type

Select Sub Type

Select District

H&T

MBA - Master of Business v

Pune

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-26

Sr.

No. InstID
| ENB13%
2 ENBI4S
3  ENGIGS
4  ENBI77
5 EN6I78
6 ENGI79
7 ENBI83
B ENBIB4

Inst Name

PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S MODERN COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING, PUNE

JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE
OF ENGINEERING,PUNE

G.H.RAISONI COLLEGE OF
ENGIMEERING & MANAGEMENT,
WAGHOLI, PUNE

SINHGAD COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING, VADGAON (BK),
PUNE

STES SMT. KASHIBAI NAVALE
COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING,VADGAON,PUNE

CHANAKYA EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
INDIRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
& MANAGEMENT, PUNE

AL-AMEEN EDUCATIONAL AND
MEDICAL FOUNDATION'S, COLLEGE
OF ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT
STUDIES, KOREGAON, BHIMA

K. J.'S EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTES
TRINITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

District Stream Status

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward
Revision

Appraved

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward

Date of Tuitlon
Meeting Fee
08-05- o087
2024
11-09-

10000
2024 o
15-05-
J0p5 73918
08-08~  1>6087
2024
30-04- 6955
2024
08-05-

206087
2025
i
2024
2805 562

P

Development Total
Fea Fee
9913 76000
15000 5000
noa? 85000
18913 145000
16045 121000
30913 237000
5316 55000
n348 87000
Camp Education Society's
Rasikial M. Dhariwal
Institute of Management

4igdi, Pradhikaran, Pune-44



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

66

57

58

59

60

Bl

62

83

65

66

MEGBI70

MBB174

MBE158

MEE18S

MBB1S7

MBB199

MB6200

MB6205

MBB4E0

MBBE08

MBB&14

MBE61S

MB6627

MBBE31

MBE632

MBB638

MBB731

MBE741

MBB760

MBE773

MBB775

ABHINAV EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND
RESEARCH, HAVELI, PUNE

K. J'S EDUCATIONAL INSTIUTE,
TRINITY INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH,
HAVELI, PUNE

EAGLE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
UNIQUE INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT, PUNE

DR D Y PATIL SCHOOL OF
MANAGEMENT

ADITYA EDUCATION
FOUNDATION'S ADITYA INSTITUTE
OF MANAGEMENT, NHARE, PUNE

POONA INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT SCIENCES &
ENTERPRENEURSHIP, PUNE - 411001

NAV SAHYADRI CHARITABLE
TRUST@S, INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT SCIENCE, PIMPRI
(BK.)

SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION AND COMPUTER
AFPPLICATION, LONAVALA

INDIRA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
STUDIES, PUNE

POONA DISTRICT EDUCATION
ASSOCIATION'SINSTITUTE OF
TECHNICAL EDUCATION,
RESEARCH AND MANAGEMENT,
AKURDI

SADHU VASWANI INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIRLS

SANKALP BUSINESS SCHOOL

CAMP EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
RASIKLAL M. DHARIWAL INSTITUTE
OF MANAGEMENT

MODERN INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS
MANAGEMENT,PUNE-5

NAVSAHYADRI GROUP OF
INSTITUTES, FACULTY OF
MANAGEMENT - MBA, PUNE

MATRIX SCHOOL OF MANAGMENT
STUDIES, AMBEGAON, PUNE - 4|

ANEKANT INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT STUDIES,
BARAMATI, PUNE

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S S.K.N. SINHGAD
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
MANAGEMENT, AMBEGAON, PUNE

SWAMI SEVABHAVI SANSTHAGS
LOTUSBUSINESS SCHOOL, PUNE

AKEMI BUSINESS SCHOOL

YES- INTERMATIONAL IMSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT SCIENCE

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

MBA

MEA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MEA

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

No

Upward
Revision

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

N
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward
Revigion

No
Upward
Revision
No

Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

25-07-
2024

23-07-
2024

12-06~-
2025

13-06-
2025

05-06-
2025

07-08-
2024

08-08-
2024

06-06-
2025

07-08-
2024

12-06-
2025

06-06-
2025
12-06-
2025

24-07-
2024

06-06~
2025

24-07-
2024

24-07-
2024

24-07-
2024

24-07-
2024

06-06-
2025
05-06-
2025
06-06-
2025

83408

84294

45698

128761

69642

87893

13N68

157895

233044

B5497

127408

64864

100874

92174

88209

87851

85E89

83922

102182

83no

126992

9592

10708

5802

16739

8358

o7

17832

22105

34856

10003

18082

7136

14626

13826

12791

12049

nan

no7se

14308

10380

16508

83000
95000

51500
145500

78000

98000
156000

180000

288000

85500

145500

72000
115500
106000

101000
100000

97000

85000

Nnes00

93500

143500

- 4

e
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